lllinois Department of Transportation

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS BULLETIN

SPRINGFIELD, IL 62764 Thursday, November 14, BULLETIN NO.24 - 46
2024

This bulletin is issued weekly by the Bureau of Local Roads and Streets. It may be viewed or
downloaded via the lllinois Department of Transportation's Internet Website at www.dot.il.gov under
Doing Business, Procurements, Construction Services, Bulletins tab, Contractoris Bulletin.

You may also receive it automatically once per week via email. Prepare an email to the IDOT
subscription server by using the following email address and with the information as noted below:

1. Send blank e-mail message to: subscribe-dot-localroadsbulletin@lists.illinois.gov. (do not type anything into
the subject or body area; just send as is)

2. A confirmation e-mail will be sent to you.
3. Click on the first link provided in the confirmation email you received.
4. You will now receive another email confirming that you have been subscribed.

PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS. Proposals requiring prequalification of bidders will be
issued only to those contractors who are qualified with the Department of Transportation.
Prequalification forms may be secured from the Engineer of Construction, Administration Building,
2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Springfield, IL 62764.

PLANS AND PROPOSALS. Unless otherwise noted, plans and proposals may be obtained at the
office of the local agency advertising for bids. The plans and proposals are each a call for bids
containing all requirements governing the letting and performance of the particular contract including
but not limited to any applicable requirements for the payment of prevailing rates of wages for labor
are required by law. Any questions regarding individual plans and proposals should be directed to
the local agency advertising for bids or the appropriate district office of local roads and streets.

PROPOSALS "NOT FOR BIDDING". Contract proposals marked "Not for Bidding" may be issued
to companies furnishing materials and equipment to contractors.

NONDISCRIMINATION REQUIREMENTS. All bidders are hereby notified that the counties and
municipalities having work, or procurement of materials advertised in the bulletin are required to
affirmatively insure that the contract, entered into pursuant to this advertisement, will be awarded to
the lowest responsible bidder without discrimination on the grounds of race, color, sex or national
origin.

RESPONSIBLE BIDDER REQUIREMENTS. All bidders are hereby notified that any proposal
requiring work to be performed by a contractor requires the prime and subcontrators to participate in
an approved training program UNLESS FEDERAL FUNDS are involved. All bidders must complete
BLR12325 (if required) and return with the bidders' proposals. If BLR12325 is not completed, the bid
will not be read.



PART I

SEE PREVIOUS BULLETINS for details of the following improvements which are scheduled for letting on the dates

below.

County/city Section #
District: 1

Maple Park 24-00013-00-RS

Will 25-00000-00-GM

Will County.Divison of 24-00170-49-TL

Transportation
District: 2

No Advertisements in previous bulletin
District: 3

No Advertisements in previous bulletin
District: 4

No Advertisements in previous bulletin
District: 5

No Advertisements in previous bulletin
District: 6

No Advertisements in previous bulletin
District: 7

No Advertisements in previous bulletin
District: 8

No Advertisements in previous bulletin
District: 9

No Advertisements in previous bulletin
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Letting Date Letting Time
11/15/2024 10:00AM
11/20/2024 09:30AM
11/20/2024 09:30AM



PART Il

The following notices for lettings to be held at the Office of the SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS, COUNTY
ENGINEER, COUNTY CLERK OR MUNICIPAL CLERK at the times and places shown below are appearing in this
bulletin for the first time. Plans and proposals for these improvements may be secured at the office of the awarding

agency.

District: 1 Cook, DuPage, Kane, Lake, McHenry, Will

City/County
Cook

Description:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Section No. Time Date Location of Letting

22-PRPN1-00-PV 10:00AM 12/11/2024 COOK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS
#Ht ATC 69 WEST WASHINGTON STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60602

CONSTR. VARIABLE WIDTH PAV(T. W/ HOT-MIX ASPH. SURF. CSE., MIX D, N50 (10,494 TON), INCL. 7,429 TON HOT-MIX
ASPH. SURF. CSE., MIX D, N70; 2,756 TON POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPH. SURF. CSE., STONE MATRIX, MIX F, N80; 4,190
TON HOT-MIX ASPH. BINDER CSE., IL-19.0, N50; 4,519 TON HOT-MIX ASPH. BINDER CSE., IL-19.0, N70; 5,245 TON
POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPH. BINDER CSE., IL-4.75, N50; 8,469 SQ. YD. PCC PAVIT. (100); 35,025 SQ. YD. CLASS D
PATCHES (VAR. TY.); 8,879 SQ. YD. CLASS B PATCHES (VAR. TY.); 1,341 CU. YD. WASTE DISPOSAL (NON-SPECIAL);
220,195 FT. MODIFIED URETHANE PAVIT. MARKING (40); 9,313 FT. UNDERGROUND CONDUIT (20,30,40); 91 EA. SIGNAL
HEAD, LED (VAR. TY.); 38 EA. PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1 FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED; 6 EA. TEMP. TRAFFIC
SIGNAL INSTALLATION; 38,283 SQ. YD. DIAMOND GRINDING CON. PAVI(T.; 1 L.S. MOBILIZATION; 1 L.S. TRAFFIC
PROTECTION; ETC.

NOTE: A PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2024 AT 11 A.M. USING THE LINK:

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_YjAON2Y2ZDQtYmFiYiOOMjFiLTgzYWMtYTA3Y[ViMzNmYjY 1%40thread.v2/0?
context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%228b4d55ae-6db4-4e05-a85c-59d6a256cd6e%622%2c%220id%22%3a%2266175ef7-f10a-4c3b-
b755-1d44ba95bd32%22%7d

QUESTIONS DUE FRIDAY NOVEMBER 22, 2024 BY 3 P.M.
CONTACT KIMBERLEI.AARON@COOKCOUNTYIL.GOV

6 SEGMENTS OF COOK COUNTY ROUTES: LANDWEHR ROAD, WALTERS
AVENUE, LANDMEIER ROAD (2), SHOE FACTORY ROAD, SUNSET RIDGE
BOULEVARD

https://cookcountyil.bonfirehub.com/portal/?tab=openOpportunities Proposal Fee:
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District: 2 Boone, Carroll, Henry, Jo Daviess, Lee, Ogle, Rock Island, Stephenson, Whiteside, Winnebago

City/County Section No. Time Date Location of Letting
Winnebago 24-00734-00-TL 10:01AM 11/26/2024 CO. ENGR'S. OFFICE, ROCKFORD
### ATC

Description: Maintenance of Traffic Signals, Flashing Lights and Street Lights on Winnebago County Highway System including Journeyman
Electrician (1600 Hrs), Journeyman Electrician (Time and One-Half) (100 Hrs), Apprentice Electrician (300 Hrs), Apprentice
Electrician (Time and One-Half)(75 Hrs), Pick-Up Truck (900 Hrs), Service Truck with Bucket (500 Hrs), Conflict Monitor (134 EA),
Parts and Materials Markup Percent (1 LS) and related appurtenances.

Project Location: Various County Highways in Winnebago County
Proposal Available: http:/Highway-Department/bidding-letting Proposal Fee:

No hard copies will be distributed
815/319-4000
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District: 3 Bureau, DeKalb, Ford, Grundy, Iroquois, Kankakee, Kendall, LaSalle, Livingston

No New Advertisements
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District: 4 Fulton, Henderson, Knox, Marshall, McDonough, Mercer, Peoria, Putnam, Stark, Tazewell, Warren, Woodford

No New Advertisements
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District: 5 Champaign, DeWitt, Douglas, Edgar, McLean, Piatt, Vermilion

No New Advertisements
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District: 6 Adams, Brown, Cass, Christian, Hancock, Logan, Macoupin, Mason, Menard, Montgomery, Morgan, Pike, Sangamon,
Schuyler, Scott

City/County Section No. Time Date Location of Letting
Hancock 11:00AM 12/2/2024 Hancock County Highway Department
Non-MFT 101 South First Street
on- Carthage, IL 62321

Description: Various Coarse Aggregate and Fine Aggregate Quarry Products; Bituminous Patching Mixture M120-16
Project Location: Various Routes in Hancock County

Proposal Available: Hancock County Highway Department Proposal Fee:
101 South First Street, P.O. Box 379
Carthage, IL 62321
(217) 357-3155
engineer@hancockcounty-il.gov

City/County Section No. Time Date Location of Letting

Hancock 25-XX000-00-GM 11:00AM 12/2/2024 Hancock County Highway Department
101 South First Street
Carthage, IL 62321

Description: Various Coarse Aggregate & Fine Aggregate Quarry Products; Bit. Patch Mix M120-16, Bit. Stab. Base Course

Project Location: Various Routes in Hancock County

Proposal Available: Hancock County Highway Department Proposal Fee:
101 South First Street
Carthage, IL 62321
(217) 357-3155
engineer@hancockcounty-il.gov

City/County Section No. Time Date Location of Letting

Hancock 25-XX000-00-GM 11:00AM 12/2/2024 Hancock County Highway Department
101 South First Street
Carthage, IL 62321

Description: Product hauling for various townships from various quarries in and near Hancock County
Project Location: Various Routes in Hancock County

Proposal Available: Hancock County Highway Department Proposal Fee:
101 South First Street
Carthage, IL 62321
(217) 357-3155
engineer@hancockcounty-il.gov
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District: 7 Clark, Clay, Coles, Crawford, Cumberland, Edwards, Effingham, Fayette, Jasper, Lawrence, Macon, Moultrie,
Richland, Shelby, Wabash, Wayne

No New Advertisements
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District: 8 Bond, Calhoun, Clinton, Greene, Jersey, Madison, Marion, Monroe, Randolph, St. Clair, Washington

City/County

Madison

Description:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

City/County

Madison

Description:

Section No.

25-00000-01-GM

1. Seal coat agg.
2. Seal coat agg.
3. Seal coat agg.
4. Seal coat agg.
5. Seal coat agg.
6. Seal coat agg.

Madison County Yard

Office of the County Engineer
7037 Marine Road
Edwardsville, IL 62025

Section No.

25-00000-02-GM

Time

10:30am

Time

10:30am

1. Precoated Galvanized Corrugated Steel Pipe (Riveted)
120 Dia. Round Pipe, 16 Gage, * - 16.83 FOOT
156 Dia. Round Pipe, 16 Gage, * - 14.48 FOOT
180 Dia. Round Pipe, 16 Gage, * - 12.52 FOOT
244 Dia. Round Pipe, 14 Gage, * - 7.97 FOOT
300 Dia. Round Pipe, 14 Gage, * - 6.55 FOOT
360 Dia. Round Pipe, 14 Gage, * - 5.11 FOOT
42¢ Dia. Round Pipe, 12 Gage, * - 3.45 FOOT
480 Dia. Round Pipe, 12 Gage, * - 3.05 FOOT
540 Dia. Round Pipe, 12 Gage, * - 2.41FOOT
600 Dia. Round Pipe, 12 Gage, * - 2.22 FOOT

660 Dia. Round Pipe, 12 Gage, ** - 1.64 FOOT
720 Dia. Round Pipe, 12 Gage, ** - 1.51 FOOT
780 Dia. Round Pipe, 12 Gage, ** - 1.08 FOOT
840 Dia. Round Pipe, 12 Gage, ** - 1.00 FOOT

126 Dia.
150 Dia.
180 Dia.
244 Dia.
300 Dia.
360 Dia.
420 Dia.
480 Dia.
540 Dia.
600 Dia.
660 Dia.
720 Dia.
780 Dia.
840 Dia.

120 Equiv.
150 Equiv.
180 Equiv.

Round Band, 12" Wide - 1 EACH
Round Band, 12" Wide - 1 EACH
Round Band, 12" Wide - 1 EACH
Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH

245 Equiv.
300 Equiv.
360 Equiv.
420 Equiv.
480 Equiv.
544 Equiv.
600 Equiv.
660 Equiv.
720 Equiv.
780 Equiv.
840 Equiv.

120 Equiv.
150 Equiv.
180 Equiv.
244 Equiv.

Pipe-Arch, 14 Gage, * - 7.97 FOOT
Pipe-Arch, 14 Gage, * - 6.55 FOOT
Pipe-Arch, 14 Gage, * - 5.11 FOOT
Pipe-Arch, 12 Gage, * - 3.45 FOOT
Pipe-Arch, 12 Gage, * - 3.05 FOOT
Pipe-Arch, 12 Gage, * - 2.41 FOOT
Pipe-Arch, 12 Gage, * - 2.22 FOOT

Pipe-Arch, 16 Gage, * - 16.83 FOOT
Pipe-Arch, 16 Gage, * - 14.48 FOOT
Pipe-Arch, 16 Gage, * - 12.52 FOOT

Pipe-Arch, 12 Gage, ** - 1.64 FOOT
Pipe-Arch, 12 Gage, ** - 1.51 FOOT
Pipe-Arch, 12 Gage, ** - 1.08 FOOT
Pipe-Arch, 12 Gage, ** - 1.00 FOOT

Pipe-Arch Band, 12" Wide - 1 EACH
Pipe-Arch Band, 12" Wide - 1 EACH
Pipe-Arch Band, 12" Wide - 1 EACH
Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
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Date Location of Letting

11/26/2024 Office of the County Engineer
7037 Marine Road
Edwardsville, IL 62025

CA/CM 14 Crushed Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 1,700 TON
CA/CM 14 Crushed Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 1,900 TON
CA/CM 14 Crushed Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 2,050 TON
CA/CM 14 Crushed Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 500 TON
CA/CM 14 Crushed Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 600 TON
CA/CM 14 Crushed Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 1,700 TON

Proposal Fee:

Date Location of Letting

11/26/2024 Office of the County Engineer
7037 Marine Road
Edwardsville, IL 62025



300 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
360 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
420 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
480 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
546 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
600 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
660 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
720 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
780 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
840 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH

Lifting Lugs T 1 Each

2. Precoated Galvanized Corrugated Steel Pipe (Helical)
120 Dia. Round Pipe, 16 Gage, * - 16.83 FOOT
150 Dia. Round Pipe, 16 Gage, * - 14.48 FOOT
180 Dia. Round Pipe, 16 Gage, * - 12.52 FOOT
240 Dia. Round Pipe, 14 Gage, * - 7.97 FOOT
300 Dia. Round Pipe, 14 Gage, * - 6.55 FOOT
360 Dia. Round Pipe, 14 Gage, * - 5.11 FOOT
420 Dia. Round Pipe, 12 Gage, * - 3.45 FOOT
480 Dia. Round Pipe, 12 Gage, * - 3.05 FOOT
544 Dia. Round Pipe, 12 Gage, * - 2.41FOOT
600 Dia. Round Pipe, 12 Gage, * - 2.22 FOOT
660 Dia. Round Pipe, 12 Gage, ** - 1.64 FOOT
720 Dia. Round Pipe, 12 Gage, ** - 1.51 FOOT
780 Dia. Round Pipe, 12 Gage, ** - 1.08 FOOT
840 Dia. Round Pipe, 12 Gage, ** - 1.00 FOOT

12¢ Dia. Round Band, 12" Wide - 1 EACH
150 Dia. Round Band, 12" Wide - 1 EACH
180 Dia. Round Band, 12" Wide - 1 EACH
240 Dia. Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
300 Dia. Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
360 Dia. Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
420 Dia. Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
480 Dia. Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
544 Dia. Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
600 Dia. Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
660 Dia. Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
720 Dia. Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
780 Dia. Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
840 Dia. Round Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH

120 Equiv. Pipe-Arch, 16 Gage, * - 16.83 FOOT
150 Equiv. Pipe-Arch, 16 Gage, * - 14.48 FOOT
180 Equiv. Pipe-Arch, 16 Gage, * - 12.52 FOOT
244 Equiv. Pipe-Arch, 14 Gage, * - 7.97 FOOT
300 Equiv. Pipe-Arch, 14 Gage, * - 6.55 FOOT
360 Equiv. Pipe-Arch, 14 Gage, * - 5.11 FOOT
420 Equiv. Pipe-Arch, 12 Gage, * - 3.45 FOOT
480 Equiv. Pipe-Arch, 12 Gage, * - 3.05 FOOT
546 Equiv. Pipe-Arch, 12 Gage, * - 2.41 FOOT
600 Equiv. Pipe-Arch, 12 Gage, * - 2.22 FOOT
660 Equiv. Pipe-Arch, 12 Gage, ** - 1.64 FOOT
720 Equiv. Pipe-Arch, 12 Gage, ** - 1.51 FOOT
780 Equiv. Pipe-Arch, 12 Gage, ** - 1.08 FOOT
840 Equiv. Pipe-Arch, 12 Gage, ** - 1.00 FOOT

120 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 12" Wide - 1 EACH
150 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 12" Wide - 1 EACH
180 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 12" Wide - 1 EACH
244 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
300 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
360 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
420 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
480 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
546 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
600 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
660 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
720 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
780 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH
8406 Equiv. Pipe-Arch Band, 24" Wide - 1 EACH

Lifting Lugs T 1 Each

Note: *2-2/30 X 1/26 Corrugation
**3) X 10 Corrugation

Project Location: Madison County Yard
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Proposal Available: Office of the County Engineer
7037 Marine Road
Edwardsville, IL 62025

City/County Section No.
Madison/Madison 25-(01-24)000-01-GM
County

Various RD in Madison County

Description:

See page 12 for Description:

Time

10:30am
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Date
11/26/2024

Proposal Fee:

Location of Letting

Madison County Engineer's Office
7037 Marine Rd.
Edwardsville, IL 62025



ALHAMBRA ROAD DISTRICT

1. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 13 (Modified) Crush Slag, Furnished & Hauled T 1,000 TON
2. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 14 Crushed Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 2,000 TON

3. Stone Riprap, RR3, Furnished & Hauled T 100 TON

4. Stone Riprap, RR4, Furnished & Hauled T 100 TON

5. Course aggregate, CA6, Furnished & Hauled T 750 TON

CHOUTEAU ROAD DISTRICT

6. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 13 (Modified) Crush Slag, Furnished & Hauled T 700 TON

7. Bituminous Patch Mix, Furnish Only T 150 TON

COLLINSVILLE ROAD DISTRICT

8. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 13 (Modified) Crush Slag, Furnished & Hauled T 200 TON

9. Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Super C Mix, N50/70, Furnish Only T 2,000 TON
EDWARDSVILLE ROAD DISTRICT

10. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 13 (Modified) Crush Slag, Furnished & Hauled T 750 TON
FORT RUSSELL ROAD DISTRICT

11. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 13 (Modified) Crush Slag, Furnished & Hauled T 2,000 TON
12. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 14 Crushed Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 1,500 TON

13. Course aggregate, CA6, Furnished & Hauled 1 1,000 TON

14. Stone Riprap, RR3, Furnished & Hauled T 300 TON

15. Stone Riprap, RR4, Furnished & Hauled T 300 TON

16. Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Super C Mix, N50/70, Furnish Only T 400 TON
FOSTER ROAD DISTRICT

17. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 14 Crushed Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 2,500 TON
HAMEL ROAD DISTRICT

18. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 13 (Modified) Crush Slag, Furnished & Hauled T 2,000 TON
19. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 13 (Washed) Crush Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 2,500 TON
HELVETIA ROAD DISTRICT

20. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 11 Crushed Stone, Furnished Only T 3,000 TON

21. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 14 Crushed Stone, Furnished Only T 3,000 TON

22. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 15 Crushed Stone, Furnished Only T 2,000 TON

23. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 16 Crushed Stone, Furnished Only 1 1,000 TON

24. Course aggregate, CA6, Furnished Only T 1,000 TON

25. Course aggregate, CA7, Furnished Only T 150 TON

26. Stone Riprap, RR3, Furnished Only T 100 TON

27. Stone Riprap, RR4, Furnished Only T 100 TON

JARVIS ROAD DISTRICT

28. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 13 (Modified) Crush Slag, Furnished & Hauled T 4,000 TON
29. Course aggregate, CA6, Furnished Only T 600 TON

30. Course aggregate, CA7, Furnished Only T 600 TON

LEEF ROAD DISTRICT

31. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 13 (Modified) Crush Slag, Furnished & Hauled T 200 TON
32. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 13 (Washed) Crush Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 1,500 TON
33. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 14 Crushed Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 1,500 TON

34. Bituminous Patch Mix, Furnish Only T 400 TON

MARINE ROAD DISTRICT

35. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 14 Crushed Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 3,000 TON
MORO ROAD DISTRICT

36. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 13 (Modified) Crush Slag, Furnished & Hauled T 1,350 TON
37. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 14 Crushed Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 1,350 TON
NAMEOKI ROAD DISTRICT

38. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 13 (Modified) Crush Slag, Furnished & Hauled T 250 TON
39. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 14 Crushed Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 250 TON

40. Course aggregate, CA6, Furnished Only T 1,000 TON

41. Bituminous Patch Mix (EZ Street, UPM, or Equal), Furnish Only T 75 TON

42. Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Super C Mix, N50/70, Furnish Only T 700 TON
43. Furnishing Class S| Concrete, Furnish & Hauled T 300 CU YD

NEW DOUGLAS ROAD DISTRICT

44. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 13 (Modified) Crush Slag, Furnished & Hauled T 200 TON
45. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 14 Crushed Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 2,000 TON
OLIVE ROAD DISTRICT

46. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 16 Crushed Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 2,500 TON

47. Course aggregate, CA6, Furnished Only T 500 TON

OMPHGHENT ROAD DISTRICT

48. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 14 Crushed Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 1,600 TON

PIN OAK ROAD DISTRICT

49. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 13 (Modified) Crush Slag, Furnished & Hauled T 1,000 TON
50. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 14 Crushed Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 1,000 TON

51. Bituminous Patch Mix (EZ Street, UPM, or Equal), Furnish Only T 100 TON

52. Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Super C Mix, N50/70, Furnish Only T 500 TON
53. Hot-Mix Asphalt Leveling Binder, Type 1, Mix fiCo, Furnish Only T 400 TON
SALINE ROAD DISTRICT

54. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 13 (Washed) Crush Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 2,250 TON
55. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 15 Crushed Stone, Furnished & Hauled T 2,250 TON

56. Course aggregate, CA6, Furnished & Hauled 1 500 TON

ST. JACOB ROAD DISTRICT

57. Seal coat agg. CA/CM 13 (Modified) Crush Slag, Furnished & Hauled T 2,500 TON
58. Course aggregate, CA6, Furnished & Hauled T 500 TON

WOOD RIVER ROAD DISTRICT

59. Fine aggregate, FA6, Crushed Slag, Furnished & Hauled T 1,200 TON

Project Location: Various RD in Madison County
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Proposal Available:

City/County

Mascoutah

Description:

Madison County Engineer's Office
7037 Marine Rd.
Edwardsville, IL 62025

Section No. Time Date
22-00029-00-PV 10:00am 12/3/2024
### ATC

20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION CU YD 470
20201200 REM & DISP UNS MATL CU YD 100
20400800 FURNISHED EXCAVATION CU YD 260
20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL CU YD 32
25000210 SEEDING CL 2A ACRE 0.50
25000400 NITROGEN FERT NUTR POUND 50
25000500 PHOSPHORUS FERT NUTR POUND 50
25000600 POTASSIUM FERT NUTR POUND 50
25100115 MULCH METHOD 2 ACRE 0.50
28000250 TEMP EROS CONTR SEED POUND 120
28000305 TEMP DITCH CHECKS FOOT 78
28000500 INLET & PIPE PROTECT EACH 14
28100105 STONE RIPRAP CL A3 SQ YD 4
28200200 FILTER FABRIC SQ YD 4

30300011 AGG SUBGRADE IMPROVE TON 75
31101000 SUB GRAN MAT B TON 2104
35100100 AGG BASE CSE A TON 679
40201000 AGGREGATE-TEMP ACCESS TON 50
40600275 BIT MATLS PR CT POUND 7161
40600290 BIT MATLS TACK CT POUND 1953
40600982 HMA SURF REM BUTT JT SQ YD 56
40603085 HMA BC IL-19.0 N70 TON 913
40604052 HMA SC IL-9.5 C N70 TON 304
40800050 INCIDENTAL HMA SURF TON 9
42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT SQ YD 851
42300400 PCC DRIVEWAY PAVT 8 SQ YD 123
42400100 PC CONC SIDEWALK 4 SQ FT 2540
42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQ FT 131
44000100 PAVEMENT REM SQ YD 2775
44000200 DRIVE PAVEMENT REM SQ YD 160
44000500 COMB CURB GUTTER REM FOOT 305
44000600 SIDEWALK REM SQ FT 437
54213657 PRC FLAR END SEC 12 EACH 1
54213660 PRC FLAR END SEC 15 EACH 2
54214521 PRC FL END S EQ RS 36 EACH 4
54248510 CONCRETE COLLAR CU YD 2.8
542A5491 P CUL CL A 1 EQRS 36 FOOT 128
550A0050 STORM SEW CL A 112 FOOT 126
550A0070 STORM SEW CLA 1 15 FOOT 125
56109210 WATER VALVES ADJUST EACH 2
60100060 CONC HDWL FOR P DRAIN EACH 5
60108100 PIPE UNDERDRAIN 4 SP FOOT 35
60108204 PIPE UNDERDR T 2 4 FOOT 1563
60236200 INLETS TA T8G EACH 1

60237470 INLETS TA T24F&G EACH 2
60240328 INLETS TB T24F&G EACH 5
60600095 CLASS SI CONC OUTLET CU YD 6.2
60605000 COMB CC&G TB6.24 FOOT 1376
67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 1

70102620 TR CONT & PROT 701501 L SUM 1
70102640 TR CONT & PROT 701801 L SUM 1
70300100 SHORT TERM PAVT MKING FOOT 174
70300150 SHRT TRM PAVT MK REM SQ FT 57
70300211 TMP PVT MK L&S PNT SQ FT 83
70300241 TEMP PVT MK L 6 PNT FOOT 1738
70300281 TEMP PVT MK L 24 PNT FOOT 139
72000100 SIGN PANEL T1 SQ FT 12.5
72400500 RELOC SIN PAN ASSY TA EACH 2
72800100 TELES STL SIN SUPPORT FOOT 80
78001100 PT PVT MK LTRS & SYMB SQ FT 83
78001130 PAINT PVT MK LINE 6 FOOT 1783
78001150 PAINT PVT MK LINE 12 FOOT 70
78001180 PAINT PVT MK LINE 24 FOOT 139
70013798 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT L SUM 1
X5427602 REMOV EX FLAR END SEC EACH 4
X0327301 RELOCATE EX MAILBOX EACH 2
X0327618 LANDSCAPING, SPECIAL L SUM 1
X1700066 POTHOLING EACH 10

X6062400 CONC GUTTER SPL FOOT 34
X7010216 TRAF CONT & PROT SPLL SUM 1
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Proposal Fee:

Location of Letting

City Clerk's Office
3 W. Main St.
Mascoutah, IL 62258



Project Location: Onyx Drive in Mascoutah from IL 4 to Tanzanite Lane

Proposal Available: TWM, Inc. Proposal Fee:  $50.00
4940 Old Collinsville Rd.
Swansea, IL 62226

City/County Section No. Time Date Location of Letting
O'Fallon 21-00074-00-BT 08:30am 12/5/2024 O'Fallon City Hall
255 S. Lincoln Ave.
#it# ATC O'Fallon, IL 62269
N/A

Description: 20100110 TREE REMOV 6-15 UNIT 40
20100500 TREE REMOV ACRES ACRE 2
20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION CU YD 5199
20201200 REM & DISP UNS MATL CU YD 70
20300100 CHANNEL EXCAVATION CU YD 1586
20400800 FURNISHED EXCAVATION CU YD 3369
21400100 GRADING & SHAP DITCH FOOT 250
25000200 SEEDING CL 2 ACRE 3
25000400 NITROGEN FERT NUTR POUND 250
25000500 PHOSPHORUS FERT NUTR POUND 250
25000600 POTASSIUM FERT NUTR POUND 250
25100115 MULCH METHOD 2 ACRE 3
25100630 EROSION CONTR BLANKET SQ YD 116
25100635 HD EROS CONTR BLANKET SQ YD 225
28000250 TEMP EROS CONTR SEED POUND 570
28000305 TEMP DITCH CHECKS FOOT 870
28000400 PERIMETER EROS BAR FOOT 2683
28000500 INLET & PIPE PROTECT EACH 18
28100107 STONE RIPRAP CL A4 SQ YD 3029
28200200 FILTER FABRIC SQ YD 3029
30300011 AGG SUBGRADE IMPROVE TON 150
35100100 AGG BASE CSE A TON 1938
40604050 HMA SC IL-9.5 C N50 TON 896
40800025 BIT MATLS PR CT POUND 12296
42400100 PC CONC SIDEWALK 4 SQ FT 449
42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQ FT 41
44000400 GUTTER REM FOQOT 6
54010706 PCBC 7X6 FOOT 120
54213657 PRC FLAR END SEC 12 EACH 3
54213663 PRC FLAR END SEC 18 EACH 4
54213669 PRC FLAR END SEC 24 EACH 14
54213675 PRC FLAR END SEC 30 EACH 1
54213681 PRC FLAR END SEC 36 EACH 2
542A0217 P CUL CL A 112 FOOT 100
542A0223 P CUL CL A 1 18 FOOT 40
542A0229 P CUL CL A 1 24 FOOT 166
542A0235 P CUL CL A 1 30 FOOT 42
542A0241 P CUL CL A 1 36 FOOT 16
55101400 STORM SEWER REM 30 FOOT 25
60603100 CONC GUTTER TRANS FOOT 6
67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 1
72000100 SIGN PANEL T1 SQ FT 44
73000100 WOOD SIN SUPPORT FOOT 136
78001110 PAINT PVT MK LINE 4 FOOT 1542
78001150 PAINT PVT MK LINE 12 FOOT 15
70004002 BOLLARDS EACH 4
70013798 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT L SUM 1
20022800 FENCE REMOVAL FOOT 165
70056612 STORM SEW WM REQ 18 FOOT 24
20077900 WD POST & RAIL FENCE FOOT 795
X0350805 FOLD DOWN BOLLARDS EACH 2
X1200111 PREC BOX CULV END SEC EACH 8
X2010510 CLEARING & GRUBBING L SUM 1
X6024242 INLETS SPL N1 EACH 2
X6024244 INLETS SPL N2 EACH 1
X6026050 SANITARY MANHOLE ADJ EACH 1
X7010216 TRAF CONT & PROT SPLL SUM 1
XX001532 PROJECT SIGN EACH 1

Project Location: West side of Ogles Creek in O'Fallon, IL
Proposal Available: TWM, Inc. Proposal Fee:  $30.00

4940 Old Collinsville Rd.
Swansea, IL 62226
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City/County
St. Clair

N/A

Description:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Section No. Time Date Location of Letting

22-00030-06-SP 02:30pm 11/25/2024 St. Clair County Highway Department

1415 N. Belt West
#H# ATC Belleville, IL 62226

20100110 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) UNIT 15
20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION CU YD 590

20700220 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT CU YD 238

20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL CU YD 48

25000210 SEEDING, CLASS 2A ACRE 0.50

25000400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 45

25000500 PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 45

25000600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 45

25100115 MULCH, METHOD 2 ACRE 0.50

25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQ YD 433

28000250 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING POUND 50
28000305 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS FOOT 22

28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER FOOT 42

28000500 INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION EACH 2

28100107 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4 SQ YD 225

28200200 FILTER FABRIC SQ YD 348

35100700 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 8" SQ YD 160
40200800 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE B TON 21

40701801 HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL-DEPTH), 6" SQ YD 147
40800050 INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACING TON 4
44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQ YD 145

48101500 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 6" SQ YD 116

50100100 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES EACH 1

50105220 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL FOOT 31

50200100 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CU YD 345

50200450 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR STRUCTURES CU YD 49
54001001 BOX CULVERT END SECTIONS, CULVERT NO. 1 EACH 2
54010705 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS 7' X 5' FOOT 60
542D0223 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 18" FOOT 58

54262718 METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 18" EACH 2

59100100 GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN SQ YD 71

63200310 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL FOOT 180

67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 1

78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" FOOT 15

X5810103 WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM FOR BURIED STRUCTURES SQ YD 71
X7011800 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD BLR 21 L SUM 1
20054400 ROCK FILL CU YD 49

Baldwin Road, 1 mile S of IL Route 13 near New Athens, IL

St. Clair County Highway Department Proposal Fee:

1415 N. Belt West
Belleville, IL 62226
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District: 9 Alexander, Franklin, Gallatin, Hamilton, Hardin, Jackson, Jefferson, Johnson, Massac, Perry, Pope, Pulaski, Saline,
Union, White, Williamson

No New Advertisements

### PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS REQUIRED
TBP TOWNSHIP BRIDGE PROGRAM

***  READVERTISEMENT

ATC APPRENTICESHIP TRAINING CERTIFICATION
FA FEDERAL AID FUNDING
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PART Il

Awarded Contracts

County Agency Section No. Contractor Award Amount Date Approved
County

Champaign Champaign 22-00121-00-BR White Construction LLC $786,292.50 6/29/2023
Municipality

Woodford El Paso 24-00000-00-GM McLean County Asphalt Co. $238,750.11 11/8/2024
Carroll Chadwick 24-00000-00-GM Helm Civil $81,355.84 10/6/2024
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